The affordable units planned in 

this project will be absorbed by 
additional residential units in the 

TBP Portfolio Agreement. 

Annual 
Contribution to 

Affordable 

Housing 
Development and 

Preservation Fund 

Developer will make a donation of three 

million five hundred thousand dollars 

($3,500,000) to the City of Detroit’s 

Housing Development and Preservation 
Fund. Such donation shall be made in ten 

(10) annual donations of three hundred 

fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) 
commencing within sixty (60) days the final 

approval of the TBP. 

The inaugural payment of 

$350,000 was made on 
6/28/2023 to the City of Detroit. 

The following payment was made 

6/26/2024. Subsequent 
payments are scheduled to be 

delivered on time.

[...]

Detroit City Code, and being certified by 

CRIO 

The construction period had not 

begun as of this report. 

Jobs and Economy 

Team 

Detroit Economic 

Growth 
Corporation 

Small Business 

Bond Fund 

Developer shall establish a bond fund of 

one million five hundred thousand dollars 

($1,500,000) (the “Small Business Bond 

Fund”) which shall be made available to 
general construction businesses and 

specialty construction businesses which are 

a Small-Business Concerns (as defined in 
Chapter 23 of the 2019 Detroit City Code) to 

pay for the up-front costs of such

[...]

with universal design best practices. 

Fulfillment of this requirement is 

scheduled for the construction 

period. 

Detroit Public 

Works 

Jobs and Economy 

Team 

Roadway and 
Streetscape 

Improvements: 

Spending Amount 

Developer shall spend at least eleven 
million dollars ($11,000,000) of the 

infrastructure reimbursement funds 

provided by the DDA on the design and 

Fulfillment of this requirement is 

scheduled for the construction 

period. 

Detroit Public 

Works 

construction of the Roadway Improvements 

and related improvements in infrastructure,